
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009450-2022 

Not applicable

National Assessment and Accreditation system (NAAS)
for Child and Family Social Workers: Future Content
Development and Maintenance Service

Department For Education

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009450
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032b85  
Published 8 April 2022, 9:49am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Department For Education

Piccadilly Gate,Store Street

MANCHESTER

M12WD

Contact

Jess Roberts

Email

jess.roberts@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009450-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009450-2022
mailto:jess.roberts@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 3

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Assessment and Accreditation system (NAAS) for Child and Family Social
Workers: Future Content Development and Maintenance Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85310000 - Social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department is appointing a Content Partner to generate, validate and maintain
assessment content for the NAAS to support national rollout scheduled to commence in
spring 2020.

Initial rollout of NAAS began in a 2-phased rollout in July 2018 (Phase 1) with a small
group of volunteer local authorities. We expect Phase 2 to start in spring 2019 with a
larger, more demographically diverse group. Subject to successful implementation of
Phase 1 and 2, we would expect full national rollout of NAAS from spring 2020.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2019/S 052-120082

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:120082-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 3 to 3

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.7

Read

Text

The original contract was awarded at £1,300,000 for the initial term. 

The 2022-2023 extension value is £600,000

Section number

II.1.4

Instead of

Date

31 March 2022

Read

Date

31 March 2023

VII.2) Other additional information

This is the second extension to the contract 30426 (the 'Original Contract') that was let to
AlphaPlus Consultancy Ltd on 8th February 2019.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-09-10T21:54:16+0100
	TCPDF




